

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12423/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 29/03/2011 in                      CMA No.  
33803/2011 in WP No. 1705/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT  
LUCKNOW)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.GORAKHPUR	& ORS	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS		
DHARMENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ORS.		Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from place addl. documents on record relief and office report)		filing O.T. and permission to and with prayer for interim
WITH		
SLP(C) NO. 12371 of 2011		
(With appln.(s) for exemption from place addl. documents on record relief and office report)		filing O.T. and permission to and with prayer for interim

Date: 10/05/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.N.Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. Mr. H.G.S. Parihar, Adv. Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel

appearing for the petitioners, prays for some  
time to place on record some additional  
documents. Let the needful be done within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master	Court Master