

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 14526/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No.559/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.GORAKHPUR &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA KUMAR VARUN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14575 of 2011  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14677 of 2011  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14748 of 2011  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.C. (C) ...CC NO. 15166 of 2011  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

: 2 :

..2/-

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned  
order(s) shall remain stayed.

It will be open to the High court to dispose of  
the main matter pending before it uninfluenced by the  
fact that we have issued notice in these special leave  
petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12423 of 2011 and connected  
matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Lakhina ]  
Court Master