

>

ITEM NO.49
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28418/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WP No.503/2011 CMA No.33802/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY UNIV.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey,Adv.
for Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.
Dasti notice in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER